Unofficial Copy F3

18

2000 Regular Session 0lr1642

By: Frederick County Delegation Introduced and read first time: February 10, 2000			
Assigned to: Ways and Means			
Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted			
Read second time: March 14, 2000			
CHAPTER			
1 AN ACT concerning			
2 Frederick County - Board of Education - Compensation			
3 FOR the purpose of altering the amounts that the President and other members of			
4 the Frederick County Board of Education receive annually for traveling and			
other expenses; requiring that members of the Frederick County Board receive			
 certain compensation and benefits; and generally relating to the Frederick County Board of Education. 			
County Board of Education.			
8 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,			
9 Article - Education			
10 Section 4-107(e)(3)(vi)			
11 Annotated Code of Maryland 12 (1999 Replacement Volume)			
12 (1999 Replacement Volume)			
13 BY adding to			
14 Article - Education			
15 Section 4-107(e)(8)			
16 Annotated Code of Maryland 17 (1999 Replacement Volume)			
17 (1999 Replacement volume)			

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF

19 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

15 October 1, 2000.

1	Arucie - Education
2	4-107.
	(e) (3) Each member of the county board of the counties specified in this paragraph shall receive the enumerated amounts annually for traveling and other expenses.
6	(vi) Frederick County:
7	1. Member[\$2,500] \$1,000; and
8	2. President [\$2,500] \$1,500.
9	(8) IN ADDITION TO THE ENUMERATED AMOUNT LISTED UNDER
10	PARAGRAPH (3)(VI) OF THIS SUBSECTION, EACH MEMBER OF THE FREDERICK
	COUNTY BOARD SHALL RECEIVE \$3,000 ANNUALLY AS COMPENSATION PLUS THOSE
	HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFITS REGULARLY PROVIDED TO EMPLOYEES OF THE
13	FREDERICK COUNTY BOARD.
14	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect